BRYAN CAVE LLP
Two NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4406
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Robert J. Miller, Esg. (#013334)

Bryce A. Suzuki, Esg. (#022721)

BRYAN CAVE LLP

Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406

Telephone: (602) 364-7000

Facsimile:  (602) 364-7070

Internet: rimiller@bryancave.com
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

Attorneys for the Rev Op Group

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re: Chapter 11

MORTGAGES LTD., Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Debtor. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
EXPEDITED HEARING ON REV OP
GROUP’S MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF
IMPROPERLY WITHHELD
DISTRIBUTIONS

Hearing Date: April 28, 2011
Hearing Time: 3:30 p.m.
Location: Courtroom 603

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA:

Sally L. Erwin, certifies and states:

1. | am over the age of twenty-one years and a resident of the State of
Arizona. In my capacity as legal secretary to Bryce A. Suzuki, Esg. of Bryan Cave LLP,
| caused the following document to be served as set forth below.

2. A true and correct copy of the Order Granting Motion for Expedited

Hearing on Rev Op Group’s Motion for Payment of Improperly Withheld Distributions
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BRYAN CAVE LLP
Two NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4406

(602) 364-7000

1| dated March 31, 2011, was served via e-mail, on March 31, 2011, upon the following
2 | parties:
3 Cathy Reece
A Keith Hendricks
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
5 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
6 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Counsel for the ML Manager, LLC
7 creece@fclaw.com
khendric@fclaw.com
8 khendricks@fclaw.com
9 DATED this 4™ day of April, 2011.
10
11 /s/ Sally Erwin
Sally Erwin
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
688138.1 [0226858]
2

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3141 Filed 04/04/11 Entered 04/04/11 14:12:59 Desc
Main Document  Page 2 of 2




