1	Robert J. Miller, Esq. (#013334)			
2	Bryce A. Suzuki, Esq. (#022721) <b>BRYAN CAVE LLP</b>			
3	Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200			
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Telephone: (602) 364-7000			
5	Facsimile: (602) 364-7070			
6	Internet: rjmiller@bryancave.com bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com			
7	Attorneys for the Rev Op Group			
8	Attorneys for the Rev Op Group			
9	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
10	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
11				
12	In re:	Chapter 11		
13	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH		
14	Debtor.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF		
15		ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING ON REV OP		
16		GROUP'S MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF IMPROPERLY WITHHELD		
17		DISTRIBUTIONS		
18		Hearing Date: April 28, 2011		
19		Hearing Time: 3:30 p.m.		
		Location: Courtroom 603		
20	STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA:			
21	Sally L. Erwin, certifies and states:			
22	1. I am over the age of twenty-one years and a resident of the State of			
23	Arizona. In my capacity as legal secretary	to Bryce A. Suzuki, Esq. of Bryan Cave LLP,		
24	I caused the following document to be served as set forth below.			
25	2. A true and correct copy of	the Order Granting Motion for Expedited		
26	Hearing on Rev Op Group's Motion for Payment of Improperly Withheld Distributions			
27		-		
28				

BRYAN CAVE LLP TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4406 (602) 364-7000	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	dated March 31, 2011, was served via e-mail, on March 31, 2011, upon the following parties:  Cathy Reece Keith Hendricks Fennemore Craig, P.C. 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913 Counsel for the ML Manager, LLC creece@felaw.com khendric@felaw.com khendricks@felaw.com DATED this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011.	
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
	I	688138.1 [0226858]	ı